



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 461/2017**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Mr.Narender Mann, Spl. Standing
Counsel for CBI with Mr.Manoj Pant
and Mr.Karan Nagrath, Advs.
Investigating Officer Manoj Kumar,
EOI CBI

versus

PRASHANT KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

06.07.2017

CRL.M.A.10397/2017

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay in filing the petition is condoned and the application is disposed of.

CRL.M.A.10398/2017

Exemption granted, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 461/2017

Let notice be issued to the respondent by all the modes prescribed, on the petitioner taking the necessary steps, returnable on 19th December, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

JULY 06, 2017/sr