



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 461/2017**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through None.

versus

PRASHANT KUMAR Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **08.08.2018**

Crl.M.A.29510/2018 (for condonation of delay)

This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing reply.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. The delay in filing the reply is condoned.

The reply is taken on record.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 08, 2018

st