

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 461/2017

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shivesh P.Singh, Adv.

versus

PRASHANT KUMAR Respondent

Through: Mr.Mohit Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **08.08.2019**

List for consideration on 18.11.2019.

In the meantime, digital copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 08, 2019

rk