

\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 461/2017

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner
Through Mr. Anil Grover, SPP, CBI with Mr.
Mishal Vij

versus

PRASHANT KUMAR Respondent
Through Adv. (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **18.11.2019**

Renotify on 28.02.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2019

ms