



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 461/2017

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Adv. for Mr.
Anil Grover, SPP.

versus

PRASHANT KUMAR Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **25.04.2022**

1. None is present for the respondent.
2. List on 15th February, 2023.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J

APRIL 25, 2022

ak