



\$~55

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CRL.REV.P. 461/2017
CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

PRASHANT KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.
(through VC)
Mr. Ravinder Kumar,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.04.2024

At request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on
20.08.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 23, 2024

"SS"