



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 461/2017**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman
Bhardwaj, SPP (through
VC)
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and
Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj,
Advs.

versus

PRASHANT KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation requests for an adjournment on the ground that he has recently been engaged.
2. The request is not opposed.
3. List on 25.11.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 20, 2024

'KDK'