



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 461/2017**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

PRASHANT KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.11.2024

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 15.04.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

'KDK'