



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 461/2017**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP.**

versus

PRASHANT KUMARRespondent

Through: **Counsel (appearance not given).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

1. At joint request, list on 31.01.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 01, 2025/A