



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 461/2017**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP.**

versus

PRASHANT KUMARRespondent

Through: **Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate**
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

31.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing written submissions in compliance of the earlier order.

2. As such, list on 28.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 31, 2026/So